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Abstract and keywords

It should contain between 150 and 300 words and provide relevant information on the purpose and methodology. Must be typed in a justified manner and in spacing 1,5 Times New Roman 12 or Arial 11 font. It should be written in single paragraph. The use of bibliographic citations should be avoided.
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Introduction

It should represents the essence of the author's thinking in relation to the subject he intends to develop. Its purpose is to provide the background literature that justifies the study elaboration.


Objectives

It should be described in the form of General Objective (clearly defines the study guidelines) and Specific Objectives (represent the hypotheses of the study).


Methodology
	
It should be described in detail aiming that other researchers can accurately evaluate their study proposal and be able to repeat the suggested methodology.
It may be divided into topics according to the preference of the researcher responsible, however it is imperative that you inform, in the case of clinical studies:
• Study design;
• Sample size;
• Inclusion and exclusion criteria;
• Risks and benefits for participating in the sample;
• Variables evaluated;
• Methodology of data analysis;
• Primary and secondary outcome;
• Statistical planning.


Study Timeline
	
It should identify the activities necessary to carry out the study specifying the number of months needed to carry out the study.



Example:
	
Activities Description
	MONTHS

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	…

	Project Elaboration
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Litarature Research
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Data Collection
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	…
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	






Budget
	
	You should specify the materials, with their values, that will be necessary to carry out the study.


References

Identification of the documents consulted. They should follow the Vancouver style. Standards consultation: http://www.nlm.nih.gov/bsd/uniform_requirements.html
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Annexes
	
Assessment sheets, Questionnaires, or other instruments needed to conduct the study. In the case of clinical studies in humans, the "Free and Informed Consent Term" should be included.

	
	

11!Fim imprevisto da fórmula



